

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 12270 OF 2024

Nt B Thelari Aarakshan Bachao Samiti Through Its President
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra Through The Secretary And Others

...
Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Vinod Patil h/f Mr. Chaudhari
Krishna Uddhav

GP for Respondent/State : Mr. A.B. Girase

...

**CORAM : S.G. MEHARE AND
SHAILESH P. BRAHME, JJ.**

DATED : NOVEMBER 14, 2024

PER COURT:-

1. Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.
2. The petitioner has impugned the Government Resolution dated 06.08.2024 converting the Thelaris caste from NT-B to NT-C.
3. Issue notice to the respondents.
4. Learned Government Pleader waives service of notice for respondent nos.1 to 3.
5. Stand over to 15.01.2025.

(SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.)

(S.G. MEHARE, J.)