

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

904 WRIT PETITION NO. 12270 OF 2024

NT B THELARI AARAKSHAN BACHAO  
SAMITI THROUGH ITS PRESIDENT

**VERSUS**

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA  
THROUGH THE SECRETARY AND OTHERS

.....

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Vinod Patil h/f. Mr. Chaudhari Krishna Uddhav  
AGP for Respondent/State : Mr. A.S.Shinde

...

**CORAM : S. G. MEHARE AND  
SHAILESH P. BRAHME, JJ.**

**DATE : 15 JANUARY 2025**

**PER COURT :**

- . Notice for respondent no. 4 is awaited.
2. Stand over to 05.02.2025.

**[ SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.]**

**[ S. G. MEHARE, J.]**