



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

904 WRIT PETITION NO. 5939 OF 2024  
AND  
905 WRIT PETITION NO. 8270 OF 2024  
AND  
906 WRIT PETITION NO. 10642 OF 2024  
AND  
907 WRIT PETITION NO. 11091 OF 2024  
AND  
908 WRIT PETITION NO. 11496 OF 2024  
AND  
909 WRIT PETITION NO. 12270 OF 2024  
AND  
910 WRIT PETITION NO. 12473 OF 2024  
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 890 OF 2024  
AND  
911 WRIT PETITION NO. 12841 OF 2024  
AND  
912 WRIT PETITION NO. 12984 OF 2024  
AND  
913 WRIT PETITION NO. 13004 OF 2024  
AND  
915 WRIT PETITION NO. 13189 OF 2024  
AND  
916 WRIT PETITION NO. 13403 OF 2024  
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 12982 OF 2024  
AND  
917 WRIT PETITION NO. 13832 OF 2024

...

AGPs for Respondents-State : Mr. P. S. Patil, Mr. S. K. Tambe,  
Mr. S. R. Yadav-Lonikar, Mr. D. R. Korade, Mr. A. S. Shinde, Mr.  
S. B. Pulkundwar, Ms. R. R. Tandale, respectively.

...

**CORAM : S. G. MEHARE, AND  
SHAILESH P. BRAHME, JJ.**

**DATE : 05.02.2025**

**PER COURT :-**

1. Notices of respective respondents are awaited.
2. Leave granted to file service affidavit in Writ Petition No.5939 of 2024.
3. Humdast allowed in Writ Petition No.11091 of 2024.
4. Private service allowed in Writ Petition No.13832 of 2024.
5. Stand over to 19.03.2025.
6. Interim relief granted earlier if any to continue till next date.

**(SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.)**

**(S. G. MEHARE, J.)**

...

vmk/-