



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO.12270 OF 2024

NT - B Thelari Aarakshan Bachao Samiti
VS.
The State of Maharashtra and ors.

Mr.K.U.Chaudhari, Advocate for petitioner
Mr.A.A.A.Khan, AGP for respondent nos.1 to 3

**CORAM : R.G.AVACHAT AND
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.
DATE : SEPTEMBER 04, 2025**

ORDER :-

Not on board. Upon mentioning, taken on board.

2. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the notices issued by this court are yet to be served.

3. Reissue notice for final disposal to respondent no.4, returnable on 18.09.2025.

[ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, J.]

[R.G. AVACHAT, J.]

KBP

