

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

908 WRIT PETITION NO. 7390 OF 2024

SHRI BANKATSWAMI SHIKSHAN
SNASTHA THROUGH ITS TRUSTEE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA
THROUGH THE SECRETARY AND OTHERS

...

909 WRIT PETITION NO. 8270 OF 2024

KAMLABAI RAJENDRA JADHAV
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA
THROUGH SECRETARY AND OTHERS

...

910 WRIT PETITION NO. 10428 OF 2024

SHAKUNTALA ENTERPRISES THROUGH
ITS PROP KANTILAL DEVIDAS DUSANE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA
THROUGH THE SECRETARY AND OTHERS

...

911 WRIT PETITION NO. 11496 OF 2024

SHAIKH MUSA GULAM NABI
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA
THROUGH ITS SECRETARY AND ANOTHER

...

912 WRIT PETITION NO. 12270 OF 2024

NT B THELARI AARAKSHAN BACHAO

SAMITI THROUGH ITS PRESIDENT
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA
THROUGH THE SECRETARY AND OTHERS

...

Additional GP in respective matters : Mrs.Kalpalata Patil-Bharasdwadkar
A.GP's in respective matters : Mr.S.B. Pulkundwar, Mr.P.K. Lakhotiya,
Mr.A.A.A. Khan,Ms.R.P. Gour,
Ms.D.S. Jape, Mr.P.S. Patil

...

**CORAM : R.G. AVACHAT AND
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.**

DATE : 18.09.2025

PER COURT :

- . Await notice.
2. Stand over to 16.10.2025.
3. Interim relief, if any, to continue till next date.

(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, J.)

(R.G. AVACHAT, J.)

vsj..