



{1}

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

1059 WRIT PETITION NO. 11496 OF 2024

Shaikh Musa Gulam Nabi
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra Through Its Secretary And Another
...

1060 WRIT PETITION NO. 12270 OF 2024

Nt B Thelari Aarakshan Bachao Samiti Through Its President
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra Through The Secretary And Others
...

1063 WRIT PETITION NO. 7919 OF 2025

Ashokrao Petroleum
VERSUS
Union Of India, Through Secretary, Ministry Of Petroleum And Natural Gas
...

1064 WRIT PETITION NO. 7997 OF 2025

Snehal Pankaj Karnade
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra Through Its Deputy General Manager And Others
...

1065 WRIT PETITION NO. 8189 OF 2025

Swapnil Dhanraj Shelke
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra And Others
...

1066 WRIT PETITION NO. 8599 OF 2025

Arvind Raghunath Gosavi
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra Through Its Principal Secretary And Others
...

{2}

1067 WRIT PETITION NO. 9028 OF 2025

Sanjay Krishnaji Bhokardole

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra Through Director Of Higher Education And Others

...

1068 WRIT PETITION NO. 10005 OF 2025

Mahendrasing Lalsing Patil

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Others

...

1069 WRIT PETITION NO. 10035 OF 2025

Shital Shankar Mahajan

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Others

...

1070 WRIT PETITION NO. 10075 OF 2025

Ramesh Chandu Rathod

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Others

...

1071 WRIT PETITION NO. 10300 OF 2025

Sakina Mahammad Shaikh

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra Through Its Principal Secretary And Others

...

1072 WRIT PETITION NO. 10428 OF 2025

Akash Shriram Sable And Another

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra Through Its Secretary And Another

...

1073 WRIT PETITION NO. 10658 OF 2025

Mohammad Zafar Mohammad Zaheer Shaikh And Others

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra Through Principal Secretary And Others

{3}

...

1074 WRIT PETITION NO. 12202 OF 2025

Sanket Vinayakrao Kalyankar
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra Through Its Secretary And Others

.....

Mr. A.B. Girase, GP, Mr.A.R. Kale, Mr. S.D. Ghayal, Mr. S.K. Tambe, Addl. G.Ps., Mr. V.M. Kagne,, Ms. P.R. Bharawadkar, , Mr. Abhijeet M. Phule, Mr. S.P. Sonpawale, Ms. D.S. Jape, AGPs for Respondents / State in respective matters

.....

**CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI AND
HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR, JJ.**

DATE : 16 OCTOBER, 2025

PER COURT :-

1. Await service.
2. Stand over to 04.12.2025

**[HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR]
JUDGE**

**[SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI]
JUDGE**