



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

962 WRIT PETITION NO. 963 OF 2025

SHAIKH MUSTAFA MOHAMMAD SAHAB WADIWALE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI &
HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR, JJ.

DATE : 04th DECEMBER, 2025

ORDER :

1 Due to paucity of time, following matters are adjourned to dates mentioned against them.

2 The interim relief / undertaking / statement, if any, in these matters shall continue till next date.

| MATTERS | DATE |
|---|------------|
| 962 WRIT PETITION NO. 963 OF 2025 | 25.03.2026 |
| 963 WRIT PETITION NO. 1860 OF 2025 | |
| 964 WRIT PETITION NO. 2173 OF 2025 | |
| 965 WRIT PETITION NO. 2333 OF 2025 | |
| 966 WRIT PETITION NO. 4001 OF 2025 | |
| 967 WRIT PETITION NO. 12958 OF 2025 | |
| WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13287 OF 2025 IN WP/12958/2025 | |
| 968 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2265 OF 2025 | |
| 969 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3183 OF 2025 | |
| 970 WRIT PETITION NO. 12270 OF 2024 | |
| 971 WRIT PETITION NO. 1313 OF 2025 | |
| 972 WRIT PETITION NO. 1407 OF 2025 | |
| 973 WRIT PETITION NO. 1573 OF 2025 | |
| 974 WRIT PETITION NO. 2342 OF 2025 | |
| 975 WRIT PETITION NO. 2746 OF 2025 | |
| 976 WRIT PETITION NO. 2908 OF 2025 | |
| 977 WRIT PETITION NO. 3301 OF 2025 | |
| 978 WRIT PETITION NO. 3320 OF 2025 | |
| 979 WRIT PETITION NO. 3360 OF 2025 | |
| 980 WRIT PETITION NO. 3643 OF 2025 | |

| | |
|--|-------------------|
| <p>981 WRIT PETITION NO. 4008 OF 2025 982 WRIT PETITION NO. 7696 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9453 OF 2025 IN WP/7696/2025 983 WRIT PETITION NO. 7697 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9452 OF 2025 IN WP/7697/2025 984 WRIT PETITION NO. 7736 OF 2025 985 WRIT PETITION NO. 7919 OF 2025 986 WRIT PETITION NO. 7927 OF 2025 987 WRIT PETITION NO. 8189 OF 2025 988 WRIT PETITION NO. 8532 OF 2025 989 WRIT PETITION NO. 8599 OF 2025 990 WRIT PETITION NO. 9028 OF 2025 991 WRIT PETITION NO. 10005 OF 2025 992 WRIT PETITION NO. 10035 OF 2025 993 WRIT PETITION NO. 10075 OF 2025 994 WRIT PETITION NO. 10300 OF 2025 995 WRIT PETITION NO. 10559 OF 2025 996 WRIT PETITION NO. 10658 OF 2025 997 WRIT PETITION NO. 12544 OF 2025 998 WRIT PETITION NO. 12561 OF 2025 999 WRIT PETITION NO. 12571 OF 2025</p> | 26.03.2026 |
| <p>1004 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 354 OF 2025 1005 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1470 OF 2025 1006 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2421 OF 2025 1007 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2692 OF 2025 1009 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3379 OF 2025 1010 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3381 OF 2025 1011 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3383 OF 2025</p> | 27.03.2026 |

(HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR, J.)

(SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI, J.)

agd