

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

968 WRIT PETITION NO.9450 OF 2024

Shesharao Ganpat Murmude

VERSUS

Joint Director Higher Education And Others

...

**CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI &
HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR, JJ.**

DATE : 18 FEBRUARY 2026

ORDER :-

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.
2. The interim relief / undertaking / statement, if any, in these matters shall continue till next date.

Matters	Date
968 WRIT PETITION NO. 9450 OF 2024 969 WRIT PETITION NO. 12270 OF 2024 970 WRIT PETITION NO. 5959 OF 2025 971 WRIT PETITION NO. 5697 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 6120 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 5740 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 5722 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 5699 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 5724 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 5739 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 5705 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 5748 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 5719 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 5741 OF 2024 972 WRIT PETITION NO. 5928 OF 2024 973 WRIT PETITION NO. 6129 OF 2024 974 WRIT PETITION NO. 6219 OF 2024 975 WRIT PETITION NO. 161 OF 2025 976 WRIT PETITION NO. 280 OF 2025 977 WRIT PETITION NO. 448 OF 2025	06.07.2026
978 WRIT PETITION NO. 710 OF 2025 979 WRIT PETITION NO. 762 OF 2025 980 WRIT PETITION NO. 1020 OF 2025 WITH APPLICATION NO. 12214 OF 2025 IN WP/1020/2025 981 WRIT PETITION NO. 1969 OF 2025 982 WRIT PETITION NO. 1978 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2549 OF 2025 IN WP/1978/2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2550 OF 2025 IN WP/1978/2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5278 OF 2025 IN WP/1978/2025 983 WRIT PETITION NO. 2020 OF 2025 984 WRIT PETITION NO. 2361 OF 2025 985 WRIT PETITION NO. 2434 OF 2025 986 WRIT PETITION NO. 2609 OF 2025 987 WRIT PETITION NO. 2983 OF 2025 988 WRIT PETITION NO. 5441 OF 2025 989 WRIT PETITION NO. 5445 OF 2025 990 WRIT PETITION NO. 5449 OF 2025	07.07.2026
991 WRIT PETITION NO. 5451 OF 2025 992 WRIT PETITION NO. 5511 OF 2025 993 WRIT PETITION NO. 5533 OF 2025	08.07.2026

<p>994 WRIT PETITION NO. 5545 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 14926 OF 2017 995 WRIT PETITION NO. 5564 OF 2025 996 WRIT PETITION NO. 5578 OF 2025 997 WRIT PETITION NO. 5579 OF 2025 998 WRIT PETITION NO. 5606 OF 2025 999 WRIT PETITION NO. 5781 OF 2025 1000 WRIT PETITION NO. 6111 OF 2025 1001 WRIT PETITION NO. 7689 OF 2025 1002 WRIT PETITION NO. 8217 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8675 OF 2025 IN WP/8217/2025</p>	08.07.2026
<p>1003 WRIT PETITION NO. 8390 OF 2025 1004 WRIT PETITION NO. 8708 OF 2025 1005 WRIT PETITION NO. 8812 OF 2025 1006 WRIT PETITION NO. 8979 OF 2025 1007 WRIT PETITION NO. 9017 OF 2025 1008 WRIT PETITION NO. 9101 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11031 OF 2025 IN WP/9101/2025 1009 WRIT PETITION NO. 9264 OF 2025 1010 WRIT PETITION NO. 9833 OF 2025 1011 WRIT PETITION NO. 9843 OF 2025 1012 WRIT PETITION NO. 10053 OF 2025 1013 WRIT PETITION NO. 10295 OF 2025 1014 WRIT PETITION NO. 10438 OF 2025 1015 WRIT PETITION NO. 10688 OF 2025</p>	09.07.2026
<p>1016 WRIT PETITION NO. 10788 OF 2025 1017 WRIT PETITION NO. 11550 OF 2025 1018 WRIT PETITION NO. 12474 OF 2025 1019 WRIT PETITION NO. 12905 OF 2025 1020 WRIT PETITION NO. 13825 OF 2025 1021 WRIT PETITION NO. 14458 OF 2025 1022 WRIT PETITION NO. 14604 OF 2025 1023 WRIT PETITION NO. 14954 OF 2025 1024 WRIT PETITION NO. 14980 OF 2025 1025 WRIT PETITION NO. 92 OF 2026 1026 WRIT PETITION NO. 100 OF 2026</p>	10.07.2026
<p>1035 WRIT PETITION NO. 14364 OF 2025 1036 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10165 OF 2025 IN WP/9916/2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2006 OF 2026 IN WP/9916/2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 9916 OF 2025 1037 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 818 OF 2026 IN CA/7672/2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 2971 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7672 OF 2025 IN WP/2971/2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9908 OF 2025 IN WP/2971/2025 1038 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1923 OF 2026 IN FCAST/2090/2026 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1924 OF 2026 IN FCAST/2090/2026 1039 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2014 OF 2026 IN WP/4689/2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2015 OF 2026 IN WP/4689/2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 4689 OF 2025</p>	13.07.2026

[HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR]
JUDGE

[SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI]
JUDGE