



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

**947 WRIT PETITION NO. 12270 OF 2024**

NT B THELARI AARAKSHAN BACHAO SAMITI THROUGH ITS  
PRESIDENT  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH THE SECRETARY  
AND OTHERS

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Chaudhari K.U.  
AGP for Respondent/State : Mr. S.R. Wakale

...  
**CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI AND  
VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV, JJ.**

**DATED : 5<sup>th</sup> MAY, 2026.**

**ORDER :**

. Learned A.G.P. submits that reply of respondent no.4 is already filed on record. He undertakes to serve the copy of reply on the petitioner.

2. Stand over to 28.07.2026, for filing rejoinder if any.

(VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV,J.)

(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI,J.)